

Bakeware Set
Kit de Plats de Cuisson
Backform-Set
Set Teglie da Forno
Juego Para Hornear
Bakvormenset
Zestaw do pieczenia
Set med bakformar
ベイクウェアセット

B073P52PPR, B073P4RFPF, B073P4H7J7, B0764M2JXY

EN

Important Safeguards

CAUTION Risk of burns!

Use potholders when moving the bakeware as it will become very hot during use.

- This bakeware is safe to use in an oven and can withstand temperatures of up to 428 °F (220 °C).
- Do not place the bakeware on kitchen countertops and other furnitures until properly cooled down.
- Never use abrasive cleaning pads or cleansers as they can damage the surface coating.



This symbol identifies that the cookware is safe for food contact and comply with European Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Before First Use

- Remove all the packing materials and check the bakeware for damage.
- Clean the bakeware with dish detergent, or in a dishwasher and dry thoroughly.

Cleaning and Storage

- Allow the bakeware to cool before cleaning.
- Never immerse the bakeware when hot in cold water, doing so can cause irreparable warping.
- Use a soft sponge or soft dish cloth to remove any remaining residue.
- Rinse the bakeware thoroughly and then dry immediately after with a soft dish towel.
- Washing the pan by hand is recommended.
- When stacking the bakeware, place a paper towel between the bakeware to prevent damage and scratching.

Importer Information

	For EU
Postal:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Business Reg.:	134248
	For UK
Postal:	Amazon EU SARL, UK Branch, 1 Principal Place, Worship St, London EC2A 2FA, United Kingdom
Business Reg.:	BR017427

FR

Mesures de Sécurité Importantes

ATTENTION Risque de brûlures !

Utilisez des maniques lorsque vous déplacez les plats de cuisson, car ils deviennent brûlants pendant l'utilisation.

- Ces plats de cuisson peuvent être utilisés sans danger dans un four et peuvent résister à des températures allant jusqu'à 428 °F (220 °C).
- Ne posez pas les plats de cuisson sur les plans de travail de la cuisine ni sur d'autres meubles avant qu'ils n'aient bien refroidi.
- N'utilisez jamais d'éponges ou de nettoyeurs abrasifs, car ils peuvent endommager le revêtement de surface.



Ce symbole indique que les articles de cuisine sont sans danger au contact de denrées alimentaires et conformes au règlement (CE) n° 1935/2004.

Avant la Première Utilisation

- Retirez tous les matériaux d'emballage et vérifiez que les plats de cuisson ne sont pas endommagés.
- Nettoyez les plats de cuisson avec du liquide vaisselle ou passez-les au lave-vaisselle, puis séchez-les soigneusement.

Nettoyage et Rangement

- Laissez les plats de cuisson refroidir avant le nettoyage.
- Ne plongez jamais les plats de cuisson dans l'eau froide lorsqu'ils sont chauds, car cela peut provoquer des déformations irréparables.
- Utilisez une éponge ou un torchon doux pour enlever tout résidu.
- Rincez soigneusement les plats de cuisson, puis séchez-les ensuite immédiatement avec un torchon doux.
- Il est recommandé de laver la casserole à la main.
- Lorsque vous empilez les plats de cuisson, positionnez un essuie-tout entre les plats pour prévenir tout dommage et toute rayure.

Renseignements sur l'Importateur

	Pour l'UE
Adresse :	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38, avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
No d'immatriculation :	134248

DE

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

VORSICHT Risiko von Verbrennungen!

Benutzen Sie Topflappen, wenn Sie die Backform bewegen, da sie während des Gebrauchs sehr heiß wird.

- Diese Backform kann sicher im Ofen genutzt werden und hält Temperaturen von bis zu 428 °F (220 °C) stand.
- Stellen Sie die Backformen nicht auf Küchenarbeitsplatten und andere Möbelstücke, bevor sie vollständig abgekühlt sind.
- Verwenden Sie nie scheuernde Topfreiniger oder Reinigungsmittel, da diese die Oberflächenbeschichtung beschädigen können.



Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass die Backformen bezüglich des Kontakts mit Lebensmitteln sicher sind und die Europäische Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 erfüllen.

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch

- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und überprüfen Sie die Backform auf Beschädigungen.
- Reinigen Sie die Backform mit Geschirrspülmittel oder in der Spülmaschine und trocknen Sie sie gründlich ab.

Reinigung und Lagerung

- Lassen Sie die Backform abkühlen, bevor Sie sie reinigen.
- Tauchen Sie niemals eine heiße Backform in kaltes Wasser, da dies zu irreparablen Verformungen führen kann.
- Verwenden Sie einen weichen Schwamm oder ein weiches Geschirrtuch, um alle verbliebenen Rückstände zu entfernen.
- Spülen Sie die Backform gründlich ab und trocknen Sie sie sofort danach mit einem weichen Geschirrtuch ab.
- Es wird empfohlen, die Pfanne mit der Hand zu waschen.
- Legen Sie ein Papiertuch zwischen die einzelnen Backformen, wenn Sie die Backformen stapeln, damit Beschädigungen und Kratzer vermieden werden.

Informationen zum Importeur

	Für EU
Postanschrift:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 Avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Handelsregisternummer:	134248

Avvertenze di Sicurezza Importanti

⚠ ATTENZIONE Pericolo di ustioni!

Utilizzare le presine per maneggiare le teglie da forno poiché diventano molto calde durante l'uso.

- Queste teglie da forno possono essere utilizzate in forno e sono in grado di resistere a temperature fino a 428 °F (220 °C).
- Non collocare le teglie da forno sul piano di lavoro e altri mobili della cucina finché non adeguatamente raffreddate.
- Non utilizzare mai spugnette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi poiché potrebbero danneggiare il rivestimento superficiale.



Questo simbolo indica che queste stoviglie da cucina sono sicure per il contatto con alimenti e conformi al regolamento europeo (CE) n. 1935/2004.

Prima del primo utilizzo

- Rimuovere tutto il materiale di imballaggio e controllare se sono presenti danni sulle teglie da forno.
- Lavare le teglie da forno con detersivo per piatti o in lavastoviglie. Asciugare accuratamente.

Pulizia e conservazione

- Lasciare raffreddare le teglie da forno prima di effettuarne la pulizia.
- Non immergere mai le teglie da forno calde nell'acqua fredda: ciò potrebbe provocare una deformazione irreparabile.
- Utilizzare una spugna morbida o un canovaccio morbido per rimuovere eventuali residui.
- Risciacquare accuratamente le teglie da forno e procedere ad asciugarle immediatamente con un panno da cucina morbido.
- Si raccomanda di lavare a mano le teglie.
- Quando si impilano le teglie da forno, posizionare un tovagliolo di carta tra le teglie per prevenire danni e graffi.

Informazioni sull'Importatore

	Per l'UE
Posta:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Registro imprese:	134248

Consejos de seguridad importantes

⚠ ATENCIÓN ¡Riesgo de quemaduras!

Utilice agarradores para mover el menaje de repostería ya que se calienta mucho durante el uso.

- Este menaje de repostería es apto para utilizar en un horno y puede soportar temperaturas de hasta 428 °F (220 °C).
- No coloque el menaje de repostería encima de encimeras u otro mobiliario hasta que se haya enfriado correctamente.
- Nunca utilice productos de limpieza o estropajos abrasivos ya que pueden dañar el revestimiento de la superficie.



Este símbolo identifica que la batería de cocina es apta para el contacto con los alimentos y cumple con la normativa europea (CE) n.º 1935/2004.

Antes del Primer Uso

- Saque todos los materiales del embalaje y compruebe que el menaje de repostería no esté dañado.
- Limpie el menaje de repostería con un detergente para platos o en el lavavajillas y séquelo completamente.

Limpieza y almacenamiento

- Deje enfriar el menaje de repostería antes de limpiarlo.
- Nunca sumerja el menaje de repostería caliente en agua fría ya que podría provocar una deformación irreparable.
- Utilice una esponja o un paño de cocina suaves para eliminar los restos de residuos.
- Aclare el menaje de repostería completamente y séquelo inmediatamente con un paño de cocina suave.
- Se recomienda lavar el menaje de repostería a mano.
- Al apilar el menaje de repostería, coloque una servilletas de papel entre las piezas para evitar que se estropeen y se rayen.

Información del Importador

	Para la UE
Dirección postal:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Núm. inscripción mercantil:	134248

Belangrijke Voorzorgsmaatregelen

⚠ VOORZICHTIG Risico op brandwonden!

Gebruik pannenlappen tijdens het verplaatsen van het bakgerei, het zal tijdens het gebruik zeer heet worden.

- Dit bakgerei is veilig om in een oven te worden gebruikt en is bestand tegen temperaturen tot 428 °F (220 °C).
- Plaats het bakgerei niet op keukenbladen en ander meubilair totdat het voldoende is afgekoeld.
- Gebruik nooit schuursponsjes of schuurmiddelen om de oppervlaktecoating niet te beschadigen.



Dit symbool geeft aan dat het kookgerei veilig is voor contact met levensmiddelen en voldoet aan de Europese Verordening (EG) nr. 1935/2004.

Vóór het eerste gebruik

- Verwijder alle verpakkingsmateriaal en controleer het apparaat op schade.
- Maak het bakgerei schoon met een afwasmiddel of stop het in de vaatwasmachine en veeg het grondig droog.

Reiniging en opslag

- Laat het bakgerei afkoelen voordat het wordt gereinigd.
- Dompel het bakgerei nooit in koud water wanneer het nog warm is, dit kan het bakgerei onherstelbaar vervormen.
- Gebruik een zachte spons of een zachte vaatdoek om eventuele resten te verwijderen.
- Spoel het bakgerei grondig en veeg vervolgens onmiddellijk droog met een zachte vaatdoek.
- De pan met de hand wassen wordt aanbevolen.
- Wanneer u het bakgerei wilt stapelen, breng keukenpapier tussen het bakgerei aan om beschadiging en krassen te vermijden.

Informatie over Importeur

	Voor EU
Postadres:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Bedrijfsreg.:	134248

Ważne środki bezpieczeństwa

⚠ UWAGA Ryzyko poparzeń!

Podczas przenoszenia naczynia do pieczenia należy korzystać z uchwyty, ponieważ naczynie bardzo się nagrzewa podczas użycia.

- Naczynie do pieczenia można bezpiecznie stosować w piekarniku w temperaturach do 428 °F (220 °C).
- Nie kładź naczynia do pieczenia na blatach kuchennych ani innych meblach zanim dobrze nie ostygną.
- Nigdy nie stosować ściernych myjek i środków czyszczących, ponieważ mogą one uszkodzić powłokę powierzchni.



Ten symbol oznacza, że dostarczone przybory do gotowania są bezpieczne w kontakcie z żywnością i są zgodne z rozporządzeniem europejskim (WE) nr 1935/2004.

Przed pierwszym użyciem

- Zdjąć wszystkie materiały opakowaniowe i sprawdzić przybory do gotowania pod kątem uszkodzeń.
- Wyczyścić naczynie do pieczenia płynem do mycia naczyń lub umyć w zmywarce i dokładnie wysuszyć.

Czyszczenie i Przechowywanie

- Przed czyszczeniem pozostawić naczynie do pieczenia do całkowitego ostygnięcia.
- Nigdy nie zanurzać gorącego naczynia do pieczenia w zimnej wodzie, ponieważ może to spowodować nieodwracalne szkody.
- Wszelkie pozostałe osady należy usunąć miękką gąbką lub ściereczką do naczyń.
- Dokładnie wypłukać naczynie do pieczenia i natychmiast wysuszyć je miękką ściereczką do naczyń.

- Zaleca się mycie ręczne.
- Jeśli naczynia do pieczenia układane są jedno na drugim, należy rozdzielić je ręcznikiem kuchennym, aby uniknąć zarysowań.

Informacje o importerze

	W Unii Europejskiej
Adres pocztowy:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Kod rejestracyjny przedsiębiorstwa:	134248

SV

Viktiga säkerhetsåtgärder

 **FÖRSIKTIGHET** Fara för brännskador!

Använd grytplappar när du flyttar bakformarna eftersom de blir mycket varma under användningen.

- Dessa bakformar är säkra att använda i en ugn och tål temperaturer på upp till 428 °F (220 °C).
- Placera inte bakformarna på köksbänkskivor och andra möbler förrän de har svalnat ordentligt.
- Använd aldrig slipande rengörings-pads eller rengöringsmedel då de kan skada ytbeläggningen.



Den här symbolen identifierar att de bakformarna är säkra för livsmedelskontakt och överensstämmer med EU-förordning (EG) nr 1935/2004.

Före första användning

- Ta bort allt förpackningsmaterial och kontrollera att bakformarna inte är skadade.
- Rengör bakformarna med diskmedel eller i en diskmaskin, och torka noggrant.

Rengöring och förvaring

- Låt bakformarna svalna helt innan rengöring.
- Sänk aldrig ned varma bakformar i kallt vatten då det kan orsaka irreparabel vridning.
- Använd en mjuk svamp eller mjuk disktrasa för att ta bort kvarvarande rester.
- Skölj bakformarna noggrant och torka omedelbart efteråt med en mjuk diskhandduk.
- Handdisk av formen rekommenderas.
- Placera en pappershandduk mellan bakformarna för att förhindra skador och repor när du staplar bakformarna.

Uppgifter om importören

	För EU
Postadress:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Org.nr:	134248

日本語

安全に関する重要なお知らせ
対象ユーザー

本製品は、本書の内容を理解し、安全に使用できる人を想定して設計されています。本書に記載されている情報に従って本製品を使用できない人、例えば障害のある方やお子様が本製品を使用する場合は、使用者を監督できる同伴者が必要となります。

危険表示の区分

本書では、誤った取り扱いをした場合に生じる危害や損害の程度を下記のように区分して説明しています。

記号	内容
 注意	取扱いを誤った場合、使用者が軽傷を負うことが想定されるかまたは物的損害の発生が想定される危害・損害の程度。

 注意 火傷のリスクあり!

使用中は非常に熱くなるので、ベークウェアを移動させる際にはポットホルダーを使用してください。

- このベークウェアはオーブンで使用しても安全で、最高428 °F (220 °C)の温度に耐えることができます。
- きちんと冷めるまで、ベークウェアを キッチンカウンターやその他の家具の上に置かないでください。
- 研磨剤入りのクリーニングパッドやクレンザーは、表面のコーティングにダメージを与える可能性があるため、絶対に使用しないでください。



この記号は、この調理器具が食品に接触しても安全であり、欧州規則(EC) No 1935/2004に適合していることを示しています。

最初にお使いになる前に

- 梱包材をすべて外し、ベークウェアが破損していないか確認します。
- ベークウェアは食器用洗剤で洗うか、食洗機で洗って十分に乾かしてください。

掃除および保管

- ベークウェアを冷ましてから掃除をしてください。
- ベークウェアが熱いときは、冷수에絶対に浸さないでください。修繕できない撓曲の原因になります。
- 柔らかいスポンジや柔らかい食器用クロスを使用して、残った汚れを取り除きます。
- 十分にすすぎ、その後すぐに柔らかいふきんで乾かします。
- パンは手洗いをお勧めします。
- ベークウェアを重ねるときは、傷や破損を防ぐためにペーパータオルを挟んでください。

製品の廃棄



本製品を廃棄する場合は、各パーツごとに自治体や施設の方針に従って処分してください。

販売元：アマゾンジャパン合同会社

所在地：〒153-0064 東京都目黒区下目黒 1 丁目 8-1

アルコタワーアネックス

URL：https://www.amazon.co.jp/

Specifications • Caractéristiques • Technische Daten • Specifiche • Especificaciones • Specificaties • Dane techniczne • Specifikationer • 規格

ASIN	B073P52PPR		B073P4RPF	B073P4H7J7	
Coating type • Type de revêtement • Beschichtungsart • Tipo di rivestimento • Tipo de revestimiento • Type coating • Typ powłoki • Beläggningstyp • コーティングタイプ	Nonstick • Antiadhésif • Antihftbeschichtung • Antiaderente • Antiadherente• Antiaanbak • Nieprzywierająca • Nonstick • ノンスティック				
Inner Size • Taille intérieure • Innengröße• Dimensione interna • Tamaño interior • Binnenmaat • Wymiary wewnętrzne • Innermått • 内部サイズ	9 x 5" (228.6 x 127 mm)	2.75" x 12 cups		9" (228.6 mm)	
Net weight • Poids net • Nettogewicht • Peso netto • Peso neto • Nettogewicht • Masa netto • Nettovikt • 実質重量	0.64 lb (290 g)	0.93 lb (420 g)		0.49 lb (220 g)	
Dimensions • Dimensions • Abmessungen• Dimensioni • Dimensiones • Afmetingen • Wymiary • Mått • 寸法 (L x W x H)	10.7 x 6.0 x 2.8" (271 x 152 x 71 mm)	13.9 x 10.6 x 1.3" (354 x 270 x 33 mm)	10.6 x 9.6 x 1.5" (270 x 245 x 39 mm)		

ASIN	B0764M2JXY				
Coating type • Type de revêtement • Beschichtungsart • Tipo di rivestimento • Tipo de revestimiento • Type coating • Typ powłoki • Beläggningstyp • コーティングタイプ	Nonstick • Antiadhésif • Antihftbeschichtung • Antiaderente • Antiadherente • Antiaanbak • Nieprzywierająca • Nonstick • ノンスティック				
Style • Style • Ausführung • stile • estilo • stijl • Styl • Stil • スタイル	Loaf pan • Moule à pain • Kastenform • Teglia per pagnotta • Molde Para Pan • Broodvorm • Forma do pieczenia • Brödform • ローフパン	Cup muffin pan • Moule à muffins • Muffinform • Teglia per muffin • Molde Para Magdalenas • Muffinvorm • Forma do babeczek • Muffinsform • カップマフィンパン	Round Cake Pan • Moule à gâteau rond • Runde Kuchenform • Tortiera rotonda • Molde para pastel redondo • Ronde cakevorm • Okrągła forma do ciast • Rund kakform • 丸ケーキパン	Roast Pan • Plat à rôtir • Bratpfanne • Teglia per arrostitore • Rustidera • Braadvorm • Brytfanna • Stekform • ローストパン	Baking Sheet • Plaque à pâtisserie • Backblech • Teglia da forno • Bandeja Para Hornear • Bakplaat • Blacha do pieczenia • Bakplåt • ベーキングシート
Inner Size • Taille intérieure • Innengröße • Dimensione interna • Tamaño interior • Binnenmaat • Wymiary wewnętrzne • Innermått • 内部サイズ	9 x 5" (228.6 x 127 mm)	2.6" (66 mm)	9" (228.6 mm)	13 x 8.8" (330 x 223.5 mm)	13 x 9" (330 x 228.6 mm)
Net weight • Poids net • Nettogewicht • Peso netto • Peso neto • Nettogewicht • Masa netto • Nettovikt • 実質重量	0.93 lb (420 g)	0.49 lb (220 g)	0.64 lb (290 g)	0.89 lb (405 g)	0.78 lb (353 g)
Dimensions • Dimensions • Abmessungen • Dimensioni • Dimensiones • Afmetingen • Wymiary • Mått • 寸法 (L x W x H)	10.7 x 6.0 x 2.8" (271 x 152 x 71 mm)	13.9 x 10.6 x 1.3" (354 x 270 x 33 mm)	10.6 x 9.6 x 1.5" (270 x 245 x 39 mm)	14.4 x 9.8 x 2.0" (365 x 248 x 50 mm)	14.5 x 10.0 x 0.8" (369 x 255 x 20 mm)

